Court File No. CV.16.11257.00CL

ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE
COMMERCIAL LIST

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES” CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT,
R.S.C. 1985, c. C.36, AS AMENDED

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR ARRANGEMENT
OF PT HOLDCO, INC., PRIMUS TELECOMMUNICATIONS CANADA, INC,, PTUS, INC,,
PRIMUS TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC., AND LINGO, INC.

Applicants.

SERVICE LIST
(Updated September 15, 2016)

GENERAL
STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP Samantha Horn
5300 Commerce Court West Tel:  416. 869. 5636
199 Bay Street Email: sghorn@stikeman.com
Toronto, ON M5L 1B9
Daniel Murdoch

Tel:  416. 869.5529
Email: dmurdoch@stikeman.com

Maria Konyukhova
Tel:  416. 869.5230
Email: mkonyukhova@stikeman.com

Kathryn Esaw
Tel:  416. 869.6820

Email: kesaw@stikeman.com

Vlad Calina
Tel:  416.869.5202

Lawyers for the Applicants Email: vcalina@stikeman.com




GENERAL

FTTI CONSULTING CANADA INC.
TD Waterhouse Tower

79 Wellington Street, Suite 2010
Toronto, ON Mb5K 1G8

Monitor

Nigel D. Meakin

Tel:  416. 649.8100

Fax: 416.649.8101

Email: nigel.meakin@fticonsulting.com

Steven Bissell

Tel:  416. 649.8100

Fax: 416.649.8101

Email: steven.bissell@fticonsulting.com

Kamran Hamidi

Tel:  416. 649.8100

Fax: 416.649.8101

Email: kamran.hamidi@fticonsulting.com

BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP
Commerce Court West

199 Bay Street, Suite 4000
Toronto, ON Mb5L 1A9

Lawyers for the Monitor

Steven Weisz
Tel:  416.863.2616
Fax: 416. 863.2653

Email: steven.weisz@blakes.com

Linc Rogers
Tel:  416.863.4168
Fax:  416. 863.2653

Email: linc.rogers@blakes.com

Aryo Shalviri
Tel:  416. 863. 2962
Fax:  416. 863.2653

Email: aryo.shalviri@blakes.com

DAVIES WARD PHILLIPS VINEBERG LLP
155 Wellington Street West
Toronto, ON M5V 3]7

Lawyers for the Bank of Montreal, as
Administrative Agent for the Syndicate

Natasha MacParland

Tel:  416. 863 5567

Fax:  416. 863 0871

Email: nmacparland@dwpv.com

FOGLER, RUBINOFF LLP

77 King Street West

Suite 3000, P.O. Box 95, TD Centre
Toronto, ON Mb5K 1GS8

Lawyers for Manulife Insurance Company, as
Collateral Agent

Gregg Azeff

Tel:  416.365.3716

Fax:  416.941.8852
Email: gazeff@foglers.com




GENERAL

GOODMANS LLP Brendan O’Neill
333 Bay Street, Suite 3400 Tel:  416.849.6017
Toronto, ON Mb5H 257 Fax: 416.979.1234

Email: boneill@goodmans.ca
Lawyers for Birch Communications, Inc.

LERNERS LLP Domenico Magisano
130 Adelaide Street West, Suite 2400 Tel:  416.601.4121
Toronto, ON M5H 3P5 Fax:  416.601.4123

Email: dmagisano@lerners.ca

Emily Fan
Tel:  416.601.2390
Fax:  416. 867.2452

Lawyers for Origin Merchant Partners Email: efan@lerners.ca
MILLER THOMPSON LLP Maurice Fleming

40 King Street West, Suite 5800 Tel:  416.595.8686
Toronto, ON M5H 351 Fax:  416.595.8695

mfleming@millerthomson.com

Eric Sherkin
Tel: 416.595.8599
Fax: 416.595.8695

Lawyers for Comwave Networks Inc. esherkin@millerthomson.com
BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP Francois Gagnon

40 King Street West, Suite 4100 Tel: 514. 954.2553
Toronto, ON Mb5H 3Y4 Fax: 514. 954.1905

Email: FGagnon@blg.com

Roger Jaipargas

Tel:  416.367.6266

Fax:  416.367.6749
Email: RJaipargas@blg.com

Eugénie Lefebvre
Tel:  514.954.2502
Fax:  514.954.1905

Email: ELefebvre@blg.com

Rachael Belanger
Tel:  416.367.6485
Fax:  416.367.6749

Lawyers for Bell Canada Email: RBelanger@blg.com




GENERAL

TORYS LLP

TD Centre

79 Wellington Street, Suite 300
Toronto, ON Mb5K 1N2

Lawyers for Inukshuk Wireless Partnership Inc.

Arlen Sternberg
Tel:  416. 865.8203
Fax:  416.865.7380

Email: asternberg@torys.com

Vitali Berditchevski
Tel:  416. 865.8128
Fax:  416.865.7380
Email: vberditchevski@torys.com

LAX OSULLIVAN L1SUS GOTTLIEB LLP
Suite 2750, 145 King Street West
Toronto, ON Mb5H 1]8

Lawyers for Zayo Canada Inc.

Matthew P. Gottlieb
Tel:  416.644.5353
Email: mgottlieb@counsel.toronto.com

Andrew Winton

Tel:  416.644.5342

Fax:  416.598.3730

Email: awinton@counsel.toronto.com

PPSA CREDITORS

XEROX CANADA LTD
33 Bloor St. E. 3rd floor
Toronto, ON M4W 3H1

GOULD LEASING LTD.
1220 Yonge Street, Suite 201
Toronto, ON M4T1W1

C1sCcO SYSTEMS CAPITAL CANADA CoO.
181 Bay St Ste 3400 Bay Tower
Toronto, ON M5J2T3

TEXTRON FINANCIAL CANADA LTD
141 Adelaide Street West, Suite 1007
Toronto, ON Mb5H 3LS

LANDLORDS
MCMILLAN LLP Caitlin Fell
Brookfield Place, Suite 4400 Tel:  416.865.7841
181 Bay Street Fax: 416.865.7048

Toronto, ON M5J 2T3

Lawyers for Manulife Ontario Property Portfolio
Inc.

Email: caitlin.fell@mcmillan.ca




GOVERNMENT AGENCIES

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY

C/O DEPARTMENT OF ]USTICE
130 King Street West, Suite 3400
Toronto, ON M5X 1K6

Lawyers for Her Majesty the Queen in Right of
Canada as represented by the Minster of
National Revenue

Diane Winters
Tel: 416. 973.3172
Fax: 416. 973.0810

Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca

THE MINISTER OF FINANCE INCOME TAX.
The Tax and Revenue Administration
9811.109 Street

Edmonton, AB T5K 2L5

Lawyers for Her Majesty the Queen in Right of
the Province of Alberta

John Chiarella

Tel:  780.644.4122

Fax:  780.422.3770

Email: john.chiarella@gov.ab.ca

MINISTRY OF ]USTICE AND THE ATTORNEY
GENERAL LEGAL SERVICES BRANCH

3rd Floor, Bowker Building

9833 - 109 Street

Edmonton, AB T5K 2E8

ALBERTA WORKERS’ COMPENSATION
BOARD

P.O. Box 2415

Edmonton, AB T5] 255

Tel:  780. 498.3999
Fax:  780.427.5863

MINISTRY OF FINANCE BRITISH COLUMBIA.
C/O MINISTRY OF JUSTICE - LEGAL SERVICES
BRANCH

1675 Douglas Street

Victoria, BC V8W 9J7

Lawyers for Her Majesty the Queen in right of
the Province of British Columbia

David Hatter

Tel: ~ 250.387.0700

Fax:  250.387.0700

Email: David.Hatter@gov.bc.ca

Aaron Welch
Tel: ~ 250.356.8589
Email: Aaron.Welch@gov.bc.ca

WORKSAFEBC BRITISH COLUMBIA.
6951 Westminster Highway
Richmond, B.C.

PO Box 5350 Stn Terminal
Vancouver BC V6B 5L5




GOVERNMENT AGENCIES

MANITOBA DEPARTMENT OF
FINANCE/RETAIL SALES TAX BRANCH
Room 115, Norquay Building

401 York Avenue

Winnipeg, MB R3C 0P8

MANITOBA WORKERS’ COMPENSATION
BOARD

175 Hargrave Street

Winnipeg, MB R3C 3R8

MINISTRY OF REVENUE NEW BRUNSWICK.
Centennial Building, Room 371, 3rd Floor
P. O. Box 6000

Fredericton, NB E3B 5H1

Fax: 506. 444.4920

MINISTRY OF FINANCE NEW BRUNSWICK.
REVENUE AND TAXATION DIVISION
Chancery Place, 675 King Street
Fredericton, NB E3B 1E9

WORKSAFENB NEW BRUNSWICK WORKERS
COMPENSATION.

Saint John - Head Office

1 Portland Street, P.O. Box 160

Saint John, NB E2L 3X9

MINISTRY OF FINANCE NEWFOUNDLAND AND
LABRADOR.

P.O. Box 8700

2nd Floor, East Block Confederation Building
St. John's, NL A1B 4]J6

Lawyers for Her Majesty the Queen in Right of
Newfoundland and Labrador as Represented by
the Minister of Finance

WORKPLACE HEALTH, SAFETY AND
COMPENSATION COMMISSION OFFICE
146.148 Forest Road, P.O. Box 9000
St. John’s, NL A1A 3BS8

Tel: 709. 778.1000
Fax: 709.738.1714

MINISTER OF FINANCE - TAX ADMINISTRATION
DIVISION NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR.
3rd Floor, East Block, Confederation Building,
P.O. Box 8700, St. John's, NL.  A1B 4J6




GOVERNMENT AGENCIES

MINISTER OF FINANCE
1723 Hollis Street, P O Box 187
Halifax, NS B3] 1V9

WORKERS' COMPENSATION BOARD OF
NOVA SCOTIA

5668 South Street

Halifax, NS B3] 2Y2

Tel:  902.491.8999
Fax:  902.491.8002

MINISTRY OF REVENUE ONTARIO.
33 King Street West
Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5

Lawyers for Her Majesty the Queen in Right of
Ontario as Represented by the Minister of
Revenue

L.W. Larry. Brunt

Tel: ~ 905. 433.5760

Fax:  905. 436.4524

Email: Larry.Brunt@ontario.ca

MINISTRY OF FINANCE ONTARIO.
Legal Services Branch

777 Bay, St. 11t Floor

Toronto, ON Mb5G 2C8

Lawyers for Her Majesty the Queen in Right of
Ontario as Represented by the Minister of
Finance

Shemin Manji
Tel:  416.326.0964
Fax:  416.325.1460

Email: shemin.manji@ontario.ca

Kevin O’Hara

Tel:  416.433.6934

Fax: 416.325.1460

Email: kevin.ohara@ontario.ca

MINISTRY OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL ONTARIO.

McMurtry.Scott Building
720 Bay Street, 11th Floor
Toronto, ON MT7A 259

Lawyers for Her Majesty the Queen in Right of
the Province of Ontario

Ron Carr
Tel: 416.326.2704
Fax: 416.326.4181

Email: Ronald.Carr@ontario.ca

Christopher A. Wayland

Tel:  416.326.4177

Fax:  416.326.4181

Email: Christopher.Wayland@ontario.ca

WORKPLACE SAFETY AND INSURANCE BOARD
ONTARIO.

200 Front Street West

Toronto, ON M5V 3]1




GOVERNMENT AGENCIES

THE MINISTER OF THE PROVINCIAL TREASURY
Taxation & Property Records

Shaw Building, 1st Floor

95 Rochford Street, PO Box 2000
Charlottetown, P.E.I. Cl1A 7N8

THE MINISTER OF FINANCE PRINCE EDWARD
ISLAND.

Shaw Building Second Floor South

95 Rochford Street, P.O. Box 2000
Charlottetown, P.E.I. C1A 7N8

THE WORKERS’ COMPENSATION BOARD
OF PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND

14 Weymouth Street, P.O. Box 757
Charlottetown, P.E.I. C1A 1C3

AGENCY OF REVENUE DU QUEBEC

1600 Boulevard Réné Levésque Ouest, 3¢ étage
Sector R23 CPF

Montréal, QC H3H 2V2

MINISTERE DU REVENU QST, INCOME TAX, GST.
Centre de perception fiscale

3800, rue de Marly

Québec, QC G1X 4A5

COMMISSION DES NORMES, DE L'EQUITE,

DE LA SANTE ET DE LA SECURITE DU TRAVAIL
524 rue Bourdage, bureau 304

Québec, QC G1K 7E2

THE MINISTER OF FINANCE SASKATCHEWAN.
Revenue Division

2350 Alberta Street, 5th Floor

Regina, SK S4P 4A6

WORKERS COMPENSATION BOARD
SASKATCHEWAN.

200.1881 Scarth Street

Regina, SK S4P 4L1

Fax:  306.787.4311

CANADIAN RADIO TELEVISION AND
TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION
Ottawa, ON K1A ON2

Attn: Ms. Danielle May.Cuconato
Attn: Mr. Chris Seidl




GOVERNMENT AGENCIES

COMMISSIONER FOR COMPLAINTS FOR
TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES
P.O. Box 56067 - Minto Place RO
Ottawa, ON K1R 771

CONTRACTUAL COUNTERPARTIES

COMPANY

CONTACT

151 FRONT STREET WEST HOLDINGS LIMITED
151 Front Street West, Suite 501
Toronto, ON Mb5]J 2N1

Attention: General Manager

BROADSOFT, INC.
9737 Washingtonian Blvd, Suite 350
Gaithersburg, MD 20878

Attn: Vice President and General Counsel
Tel: +1.301.977.9440 ext. 8.
alieff@broadsoft.com

382 COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION
400 Crown Colony Drive, 6th floor
Quincy, MA 02169

Attn: Legal Department
Email: legal@382.com

AEROPLAN
525 Ave Viger Ouest, St 100
Montreal, QC H2Z 0B2

Lawyer for Aeroplan

Rossana Di Fabrizio

Tel:  514.669.3662

Fax: 514.205.7578

Email: Rossana.DiFabrizio@aimia.com

CDW CANADA INC.
P.O. Box 57720, Postal Station A
Toronto, ON M5W 5M5

Attn: Corey Nicholson

Cogeco Data Services
413 Horner Avenue
Toronto, ON M8W 4W3

Tel:  416.599.3282
Fax:  416.245.4413
Email: peter.money@cogecodata.com

CoreSite Real Estate
¢/o CoreSite, L.L.C.
1001 17th St #500
Denver, CO 80202

Attn: General Counsel




10.

CONTRACTUAL COUNTERPARTIES

COMPANY

CONTACT

CoSTCO WHOLESALE CANADA LTD.
415 West Hunt Road Club
Ottawa, ON K2E 1C5

Attn: Vice-President Marketing
Tel:  613.221.2009
Fax:  613.221.2001

Attn: Corporate Counsel

Tel:  613.221.229

Fax:  613.221.2281

Email: lorelle.gilpin@costco.com

DATA ACCESS SOLUTIONS INC.
9030 Leslie St., Unit 302
Richmond Hill, ON L4B1G2

Attn: Idin Rangchi
Tel:  905.370. 9960
Email: idin.ra@dataaccessvoip.com

EQUINIX IBX
One Lagoon Drive, 4th Floor
Redwood City, California 94065, USA

Kevin Lobo
Email: klobo@equinix.com

ERICSON
5255 Satellite Drive
Mississauga, ON L4W 5E3

Email: blaine.gayler@ericsson.com

Excel Micro, Inc.
79 LaGrange Avenue
Essington, PA 19029

Tel:  610.627.1500
Email: docs@excelmicro.com

F5 NETWORKS
17 Robin Road
Guelph, ON N1L1B4

Derek Gilmour Major Account Manager.
Tel:  647.299.8558

FIDO SOLUTIONS INC.
800 de la Gauchetiére Street West, 4th Floor
Montreal, QC H5A 1K3

Attn.: Simon.Pierre, Olivier

Director, Regulation and Economics.
Tel: 514.350.6595
Fax: 514.350.6596

IDT DOMESTIC TELECOM, INC.
Legal Department

520 Broad Street

Newark, NJ 07102

Attention: Senior Contracts Manager
Fax:  973.438.1455

INTERACTIVE INTELLIGENCE CAAS INC.
7601 Interactive Way
Indianapolis, IN 46278

Email: jason.obrien@inin.com

MDM BUSINESS SOLUTIONS INC.
7095 Ordan Drive,
Mississauga, ON LST IK6

Email: alan.kirchner@mdmgroup.ca




11.

CONTRACTUAL COUNTERPARTIES

COMPANY

CONTACT

METASWITCH
11600 Sunrise Valley Drive
Ste 250, Reston, VA 20191 USA

Email: doug.north@metaswitch.com

Neustar Headquarters
21575 Ridgetop Circle
Sterling, VA 20166

Email: rashmo.mehra@neustar.biz

ONX ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS LTD
165 Commerce Valley Drive West, 3rd Floor
Thornhill, ON L3T 7V8

Attn: Sharon MacDonald

ORACLE CANADA
Postal Station A, PO Box 4598
Toronto, ON M5W 4Y3

Email: chris.mclaughlin@oracle.com

PREMIER GLOBAL
225 King Street West, Suite 900
Toronto, ON Mb5V3M?2

ROGERS COMMUNICATIONS CANADA INC.
800 de la Gauchetiére Street West, 4th Floor
Montreal, QC H5A 1K3

Lawyer for Rogers Communications Inc.

Attn.: Marie.Claude Michaud
Tel:  514.350.6594
Fax: 514.350.6596

Email: marie.claude.michaud@rci.rogers.com

SASKATCHEWAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS INC.
SASKTEL.

2121 Saskatchewan Drive

Regina, SK S4P 3N1

SMARTBOX COMMUNICATION INC.
1441, rue Carrié.Derick
Montréal, QC H3C 4S9

Attn: Ms. Nancy Toroyan
Fax:  514.398.9133

Email: nancyt@icgtel.com

TELEHOUSE INTERNATIONAL CORP. OF AMERICA
7 Teleport Drive
Staten Island, NY 10311

Attn: Sales & Marketing Dept.
Tel:  718.355.2500

Fax: 718.355.2517

Email: reich@telehouse.com

TELIASONERA INTERNATIONAL CARRIER
Head of Legal Department

2201 Cooperative Way, Suite 302
Herdon, VA 20171

Email: michael.foti@teliasonera.com




12.

CONTRACTUAL COUNTERPARTIES

COMPANY

CONTACT

TELUS COMMUNICATIONS INC.
215 Slater Street . Flr 8
Ottawa, ON K1P 0A6

Attn.: Stephen, Schmidt
Vice President . Telecom Policy and
Regulatory Affairs.

Tel:  613.597.8363

Fax:  613.597.8374
Email: regulatory.affairs@telus.com

UNISERVE COMMUNICATIONS CORP.
333 Terminal Avenue, Suite 330
Vancouver, BC V6A 2L7

Email : keith.deighton@uniserveteam.com

VERTEX INC.
P.O. Box 15331, Station A
Toronto, ON

Attn: Mike Luputka
Email: lisa.butler@vertexinc.com

VIDEOTRON G.P.

Executive Director

Wholesale and Carrier Services

612 St. Jacques Street, 3rd Floor North
Montreal, QC H3C 4M8

Email: GSAT@videotron.com

VMWARE INTERNATIONAL LTD.
Parnell House
Barrack Square, Ballincollig, Co. Cork, Ireland

Email: akamboj@vmware.com

XPLORNET COMMUNICATIONS INC.
625 Cochrane Drive, Suite 1000
Markham, ON L3R 9R9

Attn.: Jacob Friedman
Tel:  905.944.7992
Fax: 905.513.0148

TORO01: 6501064: v2




